



\$~1(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10445/2006, CM APPL. 7851/2006**

M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Udit Dwivedi, Adv.
versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

% **ORDER**
20.01.2026

None has appeared for the Respondents despite service.

List on 27th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

Pallavi